O o0 9 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Nicole M. Goodwin, SBN 024593
goodwinn(@gtlaw.com

Adrianna Griego Gorton, SBN 031836
gortona(@gtlaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

T: (602) 445-8000

F: (602) 445-8100

Paul J. Ferak (pro hac vice)
ferakp@gtlaw.com

Jonathan H. Claydon (pro hac vice)
claydonj@gtlaw.com
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601

T: (312) 456-8400

F: (312) 456-8435

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronicaly Filed ***
M. De La Cruz, Deputy
2/16/2023 5:15:58 PM
Filing ID 15557802

Attorneys for Defendants JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,

Samantha Nelson f/k/a Samantha Kumbaleck,

Kristofer Nelson, Vikram Dadlani, and Jane Doe Dadlani

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

PETER S. DAVIS, as Receiver of DENSCO
INVESTMENT CORPORATION, an Arizona
corporation,

Plaintiff,

V.

U.S. BANK, NA. a national banking
organization; HILDA H. CHAVEZ and JOHN
DOE CHAVEZ, a married couple;

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national
banking organization; SAMANTHA NELSON
f/k/a SAMANTHA KUMBALECK and
KRISTOFER NELSON, a married couple, and
VIKRAM DADLANI and JANE DOE
DADLANI, a married couple,

Defendants.

NO. CV2019-011499

JOINT STIPULATION TO
EXTEND CERTAIN DEADLINES

(Assigned to the Hon. Dewain D. Fox)




LAW OFFICES

GREENBERG TRAURIG
2375 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 800

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

(602) 445-8000

O o0 9 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Plaintiff Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of Densco Investment Corporation
(“Plaintiff”) and Defendants JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.; Samantha Nelson f/k/a
Samantha Kumbaleck; Kristofer Kelson; Vikram Dadlani; Jane Doe Dadlani; US Bank,
N.A.; and Hilda H. Chavez (“Defendants”) (collectively, the “Parties”), through
undersigned counsel, stipulate and request an Order from this Court briefly extending the
following deadlines:

1. The deadline for the parties to submit final supplemental disclosures is
extended from February 27, 2023, to March 7, 2023.

2. The deadlines for the parties to complete expert depositions is extended
from March 17, 2023, to April 21, 2023; and

3. The deadline for the parties to submit dispositive motions is extended from
March 17, 2023, to May 19, 2023.

Good cause exists for these extensions to allow sufficient time to complete expert
depositions and prepare dispositive motions in light of the current schedule calling for
rebuttal expert reports to be served on February 13, 2023, and final supplemental
disclosures to be served on February 27, 2023. Under the current schedule, there are less
than three weeks between the latter date and the deadline to complete both expert
depositions (of which there could be as many as six, or more depending on the number of
rebuttal expert reports served) and preparation of dispositive motions. The brief extension
of the schedule set forth above is appropriate to allow for the efficient completion of all
expert discovery, as well as the consideration of the final supplemental disclosures in

connection with the preparation of dispositive motions.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 16" day of February, 2023.




LAW OFFICES

GREENBERG TRAURIG
2375 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 800

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

(602) 445-8000

O o0 9 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

By:/s/ Nicole M. Goodwin
Nicole M. Goodwin
Paul J. Ferak (pro hac vice)
Jonathan H. Claydon (pro hac vice)
Attorneys for Defendants JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., Samantha Nelson,
Kristofer Nelson, Vikram Dadlani, and
Jane Doe Dadlani

SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.

By:/s/ Amanda Z. Weaver
Gregory J. Marshall
Amanda Z. Weaver

David B. Chenkin (pro hac vice)
Kenneth C. Rudd (pro hac vice)
ZEICHNER ELLMAN & KRAUSE
LLP

1211 Avenue of the Americas, 40™ FI.
New York, NY 10036

Attorneys for Defendants U.S. Bank
National Association and Hilda H.
Chavez

OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.

By:/s/ Colin F. Campbell

Colin F. Campbell
Geoffrey M. T. Sturr
Timothy J. Eckstein
Joseph N. Roth
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES

GREENBERG TRAURIG
2375 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 800

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

(602) 445-8000

O o0 9 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed with the
Clerk of Court this 16" day of February 2023,

COPY of the foregoing electronically
distributed this 16" day of February 2023 to:

Hon. Dewain D. Fox

COPY of the foregoing served via
TurboCourt e-Service and E-Mail this 16
day of February 2023 to:

Colin F. Campbell

Geoffrey M. T. Sturr
Timothy J. Eckstein

Joseph N. Roth

John S. Bullock

BriAnne N. Illich Meeds
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.
2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, AZ 85012
ccampbell@omlaw.com
gsturr@omlaw.com
teckstein@omlaw.com
jroth@omlaw.com
jbullock(@omlaw.com
billichmeeds@omlaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Gregory J. Marshall

Taryn J. Gallup

Amanda Z. Weaver

SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202
omarshall@swlaw.com
tgallup@swlaw.com
aweaver@swlaw.com




LAW OFFICES

GREENBERG TRAURIG
2375 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 800

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

(602) 445-8000

O o0 9 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

David B. Chenkin (pro hac vice)

Kenneth C. Rudd (pro hac vice)
ZEICHNER ELLMAN & KRAUSE, LLP
1211 Avenue of the Americas, 40" Floor
New York, NY 10036
dchenkin@zeklaw.com
krudd@zeklaw.com

Attorneys for U.S. Bank National
Association and Hilda Chavez

/s/ Tammy Mowen
Employee, Greenberg Traurig




