Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***
M. De La Cruz, Deputy
2/16/2023 5:15:58 PM
Filing ID 15557802

1	Nicole M. Goodwin, SBN 024593	Filing ID 15557802	
2	goodwinn@gtlaw.com		
3	Adrianna Griego Gorton, SBN 031836 gortona@gtlaw.com		
	GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP		
4	2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85016		
5	T: (602) 445-8000		
6	F: (602) 445-8100		
7	Paul J. Ferak (pro hac vice)		
8	ferakp@gtlaw.com		
9	Jonathan H. Claydon (<i>pro hac vice</i>) claydonj@gtlaw.com		
10	GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP		
	77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60601		
11	T: (312) 456-8400		
12	F: (312) 456-8435		
13	Attorneys for Defendants JPMorgan Chase Bank, N	[.A.,	
14	Samantha Nelson f/k/a Samantha Kumbaleck,	,	
15	Kristofer Nelson, Vikram Dadlani, and Jane Doe Do	adlanı	
16	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
17	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA		
18	PETER S. DAVIS, as Receiver of DENSCO	NO. CV2019-011499	
19	INVESTMENT CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation,	JOINT STIPULATION TO	
20	Plaintiff,	EXTEND CERTAIN DEADLINES	
21	v.	(Assigned to the Hon. Dewain D. Fox)	
22	U.S. BANK, NA. a national banking		
23	organization; HILDA H. CHAVEZ and JOHN		
24	DOE CHAVEZ, a married couple; JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national		
	banking organization; SAMANTHA NELSON		
25	f/k/a SAMANTHA KUMBALECK and		
26	KRISTOFER NELSON, a married couple, and VIKRAM DADLANI and JANE DOE		
27	DADLANI, a married couple,		
28	Defendants.		

Plaintiff Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of Densco Investment Corporation ("Plaintiff") and Defendants JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.; Samantha Nelson f/k/a Samantha Kumbaleck; Kristofer Kelson; Vikram Dadlani; Jane Doe Dadlani; US Bank, N.A.; and Hilda H. Chavez ("Defendants") (collectively, the "Parties"), through undersigned counsel, stipulate and request an Order from this Court briefly extending the following deadlines:

- 1. The deadline for the parties to submit final supplemental disclosures is extended from February 27, 2023, to **March 7, 2023**.
- 2. The deadlines for the parties to complete expert depositions is extended from March 17, 2023, to **April 21, 2023**; and
- 3. The deadline for the parties to submit dispositive motions is extended from March 17, 2023, to **May 19, 2023.**

Good cause exists for these extensions to allow sufficient time to complete expert depositions and prepare dispositive motions in light of the current schedule calling for rebuttal expert reports to be served on February 13, 2023, and final supplemental disclosures to be served on February 27, 2023. Under the current schedule, there are less than three weeks between the latter date and the deadline to complete both expert depositions (of which there could be as many as six, or more depending on the number of rebuttal expert reports served) and preparation of dispositive motions. The brief extension of the schedule set forth above is appropriate to allow for the efficient completion of all expert discovery, as well as the consideration of the final supplemental disclosures in connection with the preparation of dispositive motions.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 16th day of February, 2023.

2375 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 800 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016 (602) 445-8000

28

GREENBERG TRAURIG

2375 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 800 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016 (602) 445-8000

27

28

GREENBERG TRAURIG

	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Kenneth C. Rudd (pro hac vice) Kenneth C. Rudd (pro hac vice) ZEICHNER ELLMAN & KRAUSE, LLP 1211 Avenue of the Americas, 40 th Floor New York, NY 10036 dchenkin@zeklaw.com krudd@zeklaw.com Attorneys for U.S. Bank National Association and Hilda Chavez /s/ Tammy Mowen Employee, Greenberg Traurig
	10	
0	11	
TTE 80	12	
AURIG AD, SU 85016 30	13	
GREENBERG TRAURIG EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 800 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016 (602) 445-8000	14	
LAW C SNBER SNELBA NIX, AR [602] 4	15	
GREE AST CA PHOEN (16	
2375 E	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	
	26	
	27	